

**HOUSE COMMITTEE** \_\_\_\_\_ **AMENDMENT NO.** \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered by**

\_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

1 AMEND House Bill No. 565, Page 8, Section 161.1019, Lines 5 to  
2 10, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof  
3 the following: "into account prices for similar levels of  
4 service in other jurisdictions. Funding for courses in which  
5 students are enrolled shall be made by the department to the  
6 local education agency where the student is enrolled full time;  
7 within ninety days of receiving funding from the department, the  
8 local education agency shall remit appropriate payment to the  
9 authorized course provider;

10 (2) The course provider shall receive payment from the  
11 local education agency only for the courses in which an eligible  
12 funded student is enrolled; the remaining funds received from the  
13 department by the local education agency shall remain with the  
14 local education agency in which the student is enrolled full  
15 time;"; and

16  
17 Further amend said title, enacting clause and intersectional  
18 references accordingly.

---

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_